APR.22'2004	11:55	518	449	0047
1				

HOFFMAN WARNICK D ALESSANRO LLC #7722 P.002/003

·			Docket No.:		
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev.03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEI	NT OF COMMER hd Trademark Off
//BN0,0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) IBA/REV03	PATENT	'S ONL'	(Látán si	
Fab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼	▼		V	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Offic				copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	l address of receivir	ng party(ies):	
Brian K. Martin Martin J.C. Presler-Marshall		Name: In	ternational Business	s Machines Cor	poration
		Address:	New Orchard Road	I	<u></u> . <u></u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🛛 Yes 🖾 No				··· ···
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name	City: <u>Arm</u>	onk	State/Pro	v.: <u>NY</u>
Other		Country:	US	ZIP: 105	504
Execution Date: March 12, 2004		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yeş	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together Retent Application No		ВР	atent No (s)		
Patent Application No. Filing		B. P	atent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. P			
Patent Application No. Filing	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence	C Yes		and patents inv	volved: <u>1</u>
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom c	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence	C Yes 6. Total num	X No		
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alcssandro Registration No. 42,456	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ed:	☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo	Iber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of	\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency s)
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alessandro Registration No. 42,456 Address: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ed:	C Total num 6. Total num 7. Total fee C Enclo credit	 ☑ No ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of ed or debited to depited 	r insufficiency s) should be
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alcssandro Registration No. 42,456	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ed:	C Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee C Enclo credit X Autho	 ☑ No Iber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of ed or debited to dep rized to be charged 	r insufficiency s) should be
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alessandro Registration No. 42,456 Address: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro Three E-Comm Square	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ed: ssandro LLC	☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ⊠ Autho 8. Deposit a	No ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of ed or debited to dep rized to be charged ccount number:	r insufficiency s) should be
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alessandro Registration No. 42,456 Address: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro Three E-Comm Square Three E-Comm Square City: Albany State	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ed: ssandro LLC ate/Prov.: NY	☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ⊠ Autho 8. Deposit a <u>09-0461 (</u>]	No ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of ed or debited to dep rized to be charged ccount number: BM)	r insufficiency s r insufficiency s oosit account I to deposit acc) should be ount
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alessandro Registration No. 42,456 Address: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro Three E-Comm Square Three E-Comm Square City: Albany State	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ad: ssandro LLC ate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> p; <u>12207</u>	☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ⊠ Autho 8. Deposit a <u>09-0461. (I</u> (Attach du	No ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of ed or debited to dep rized to be charged ccount number: BM) plicate copy of this page	r insufficiency s r insufficiency s oosit account I to deposit acc) should be count
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alessandro Registration No. 42,456 Address: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro City: Albany State Country: US Zife	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ed: ssandro LLC ate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> p; <u>12207</u> <u>DO NOT</u>	☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ⊠ Autho 8. Deposit a <u>09-0461 (1</u> (Attach du	No ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of ed or debited to dep rized to be charged ccount number: BM) plicate copy of this page	r insufficiency s posit account to deposit acc to deposit acc) should be count
Patent Application No. Filing 10/800,809 March 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald A. D'Alessandro Registration No. 42,456 Address: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alest Three E-Comm Square City: City: Albany St Country: US Zif 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belia	date 15, 2004 Additional numbers correspondence ed: ssandro LLC ate/Prov.: <u>NY</u> p; <u>12207</u> <u>DO NOT</u>	☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ⊠ Autho 8. Deposit a <u>09-0461 (1</u> (Attach du	No ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess of ed or debited to dep rized to be charged ccount number: BM) plicate copy of this page	r insufficiency s posit account to deposit acc to deposit acc) should be count sit account) s a true copy 4

Docket No.: RSW920030299US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Brian K. Martin and Martin J.C. Presier-Marshall

- (1) Brian K. Martin County of **Wake**,
- (2) Martin J.C. Presler-Marshall County of **Orange**,

City of Cary, and State of North Carolina,

City of **Chapel Hill**, and State of **North Carolina**,

have invented certain improvements in LOWER OVERHEAD SHARED CACHE INVALIDATIONS,

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) MARCH 12, 2004 (2) MARCH 12, 2004

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

1) Signed: K. With	this <u>12</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2004.
at <u><i>DURHAM, NC</i></u> , (city/state where signed)	<u>Brian K. Martin</u> (inventor)
2) Signed: Muin J.C. Porster. Merf	this <u>12</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2004.
at <u>Dur 444</u> , <u>v</u> (city/state where signed)	<u>Martin J.C. Presler-Marshall</u> (inventor)
	Page 1 of 1
	PATENT

REEL: 014544 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 04/22/2004